TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Life Extension Foundation, Inc.		07/01/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMH Research Associates, LLC	
Street Address:	25 Indian Rock Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 413	
City:	Windham	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03087	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76526656	CITRUCUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)623-8442

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (603) 629-4539

Email: alembree@wiggin-nourie.com
Correspondent Name: Ashlyn J. Lembree, Esq.
Address Line 1: Wiggin & Nourie, P.A.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 808

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105-0808

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashlyn J. Lembree, Esq.
Signature:	/Ashlyn J. Lembree, Esq./
Date:	07/05/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0385

900027764

Total Attachments: 1

source=00642153#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0386

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Life Extension Foundation, Inc., a Florida corporation, having an address of 1100 West Commercial Boulevard, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33309, is the owner of a trademark registration application, Serial No. 76/526656, (the "Trademark Application") under the Lanham Act for the trademark "CITRUCUT" (the "Trademark") and the owner of the common law trademark rights to the Trademark;

Whereas, PMH Research Associates, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having an address of 25 Indian Rock Road, Suite 413, Windham, New Hampshire 03087, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and Trademark Application; and,

Now, Therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Life Extension Foundation, Inc. hereby sells and assigns to PMH Research Associates, LLC, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the application for registration thereof, Serial No. 76/526656.

Life Extension Foundation, Inc.

By:

Paul Gilner, Assistant Treasurer

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD

On this _____ day of ______, 2005, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Paul Gilner who executed the foregoing instrument as a duly authorized Assistant Treasurer of LIFE EXTENSION FOUNDATION, INC., as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public/Justice of the Peace

00641129



TRADEMARK
REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0387

RECORDED: 07/05/2005